The tax credit authorized pursuant to this

section may be referred to as the "workforce education

corporate income tax credit".

B.  The amount of the tax credit shall be in an

amount equal to seventy-five percent of the amount donated in a

taxable year, not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($750,000) per taxpayer.

C.  A taxpayer shall apply for certification of

eligibility for the tax credit from the economic development

department on forms and in the manner prescribed by that

department.  The total annual aggregate amount of tax credits

that may be certified in a calendar year shall not exceed five